# 900414324 07/21/2017

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM436105

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	11/10/2016
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900409264

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Chard International, LLC		11/10/2016	Corporation: WISCONSIN

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	The Metal Ware Corporation	
Street Address:	1700 Monroe St	
City:	Two Rivers	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	54241	
Entity Type:	Corporation: WISCONSIN	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86458004	CHARD
Serial Number:	86314300	CAREY
Serial Number:	86539944	DROPTINE
Serial Number:	86705773	HSX
Serial Number:	86705578	GRIZZLY DOCK

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 6123599349

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 612-677-9050

Email:docketing@stwiplaw.comCorrespondent Name:Seager, Tufte & Wickhem LLPAddress Line 1:100 South Fifth Street, Suite 600Address Line 4:Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1381.4001101
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tracy L. Natysin
SIGNATURE:	/tracy I. natysin/

TRADEMARK 900414324 REEL: 006108 FRAME: 0653 **DATE SIGNED:** 07/21/2017

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Articles of Merger - Chard International, LLC to The Metal Ware Corporation 11-10-2016#page1.tif source=Articles of Merger - Chard International, LLC to The Metal Ware Corporation 11-10-2016#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006108 FRAME: 0654

# ARTICLES OF MERGER OF

CHARD INTERNATIONAL, LLC

(a Wisconsin limited liability company)
WITH AND INTO

# THE METAL WARE CORPORATION

(a Wisconsin corporation)

STATE OF WISCONSIN FILED

NOV | 0 2016

DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS

In accordance with Section 180.1105(1) of the Wisconsin Business Corporation Law (the "WBCL"), the undersigned corporations execute the following Articles of Merger:

# ARTICLE I

The constituent corporations are Chard International, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Wisconsin (the "Company") and The Metal Ware Corporation, a corporation incorporated under the laws of the State of Wisconsin ("Metal Ware").

#### ARTICLE II

Metal Ware shall be the surviving corporation.

## ARTICLE III

The Restated Articles of Incorporation of Metal Ware as amended will be the articles of incorporation of the surviving corporation.

## ARTICLE IV

The executed Plan of Merger attached hereto has Exhibit A and made a part hereof has been approved and adopted by each entity that is a party to the merger as required under Sections 180.1103 and 183.1204 of the WBCL.

# ARTICLE V

The executed Plan of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of the surviving corporation.

## ARTICLE VI

The surviving corporation will provide a copy of the Plan of Merger, upon request and without cost, to any shareholder of a corporation that was a party to the merger or, upon payment



REEL: 006108 FRAME: 0655

to the surviving corporation of an amount equal to the cost of producing the copy, to any other interested person.

# ARTICLE VII

The Company does not have a fee simple ownership interest in Wisconsin real estate.

# ARTICLE VIII

The surviving corporation is not a Domestic or Foreign or Business Corporation or Limited Liability Company that is an indirect wholly owned subsidiary or parent for purposes of Section 180.11045 of the WBCL.

#### ARTICLE IX

These Articles of Merger shall be effective, and the merger of the Company with and into Metal Ware shall take effect as of the filing date of the Articles of Merger with Wisconsin Department of Financial Institutions (the "Effective Time").

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned corporations have duly executed and delivered these Articles of Merger on November (2), 2016.

THE METAL WARE CORPORATION

Wesley C. Drumm, President

This document was drafted by: Attorney Andrew J. Steimle Steimle Birschbach, LLC PO Box 2225 Manitowoc, WI 54221-2225 (920) 683-3500

STATE OF WISCUNSIN NOV + 0.2016

(00286111.DOC-5 )

TRADEMARK **REEL: 006108 FRAME: 0656** 

RECORDED: 06/12/2017